Directorate of Education

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

Sector - 3, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110017

No. 691/692

Date: 25 '5-23

To,

The Principal/Manager

Swarn Public School

171 A, Main Khirki Road, Malviya Nagar,

New Delhi-110017

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to Swarn Public School, 171 A Main Khirki Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Regarding.

In the reference to school letter dated 10.05.2023, Swarn Public School, 171 A Main Khirki Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 Run by Educational Society of Professional And Vocationals, N-14, South Extension, Part – I, New Delhi-110049 (Registered in Sub Registrar Office, Delhi is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2013-14 to 2026-27 for Classes I to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Delhi School Education Act and Rules 1973.

Details of School

1. Name: Swarn Public School

2. Survey No: Khasra No. 69 and 70

3. Revenue Village / City: Khirki

4. Taluk: Hauz Khas

5. Total area of land: 3093.59 Sq. Mtr.

6. Recognition Code: 1923372

The office of Deputy Director of Education (South) Directorate of Education, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, Sector - 3, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110017 has No Objection for the Correspondent of the

45/2015/13

Page 1 of 2

APPENDIX - XIV

Swarn Public School, 171 A, Main Khirki Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

Signature with Seal: ...

Ashok Kumar Tyagi

Name of issuing authoritypuly

Govt. of NCT of Do

Designation:

Copy To:

- 1. The Principal/Manager, Swarn Public School, 171 A, Main Khirki Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017.
- The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092